intersection with the southerly side of Plymouth Street; thence southerly along 
Main Street to the northerly side of Water Street. 

Connections to Extension B. 
1, One (1) connection to the Arbuckle Sugar Refinery on the northerly side 

of John Street about two hundred and sixteen (216) feet westerly from the westerly 

side of Jay Street. 
2. One (1) connection to the building of E. W. Bliss Company on the easterly 

side of Adams Street, about one hundred and fifteen (115) feet northerly from the 
northerly side of Plymouth Street. 

3. One (1) connection to the building of Robert Gair Company on the easterly 
side of Main Street about ten (10) feet southerly from the southerly side of Plymouth 

Street. 
4. Two (2) connections to the proposed Jay Street Terminal from the easterly

[...]

before anything is done in exercise of the rights conferred hereby, shall deposit 
with the Comptroller of the City the sum of Five thousand dollars ($5,(00), 
and on or before December 31, 1915, shall deposit with the Comptroller an 
additional sum of Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), either in money 
or securities, to be approved by him, both of which sums shall constitute a 
fund which shall be security for the performance by the Company of all of 
the terms and conditions of this contract and compliance with all orders of 
the Board acting under the powers herein reserved, especially those which relate

[...]

and the following resolution covering the remaining items was offered: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 237 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 36 of the Laws of 1913. the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby applies four thousand six hundred dollars ($4,600) 
from the fund entitled "C. F. M.-24, Moneys Available for Permanent Im-
provements for Which Corporate Stock May Lawfully Be Issued," to provide means 
for work at Sea View Hospital, Borough of Richmond, under the jurisdiction of 
the Department of Public Charities, as follows: